

<u>Abstract</u>

Election Department-Engaging M/s Hykon India Pvt. Ltd., for the annual maintenance of the four UPS systems installed in the Election Department-Sanctioned-Orders issued.

ELECTION (EQUIPMENT)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.279/2024/ELEC Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-04-2024

Read:- 1. Quotation No.1000008702–0 dated 15.04.2024 from M/s. Hykon India Ltd., Thrissur 680001.

<u>ORDER</u>

Administrative sanction is accorded for engaging M/s. Hykon India Pvt. Ltd., Thrissur for the annual maintenance of the UPS systems (Two AE5000/120V UPS and two AETS10000/240V UPS) in the Election Department at the rate of ₹53,100/- (Fifty three thousand one hundred only), for one year. The expenditure in this regard will be met from the current years budget provision under the head of account 2015-00-103-99-34-OC.

2) M/s. Hykon shall execute an agreement in stamp paper worth ₹200/- within two weeks for ensuring service and maintenance during the Annual Maintenance Contract period.

(By order of the Governor) ANISH T ADDITIONAL SECRETARY & ADDITIONAL CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

То

M/s. Hykon India Ltd., Hykon House, Ikkanda Warrior Road, Near Malayala Manorama, Thrissur - 680001
The Accountant General (A&E)/Audit), Kerala, Tvpm
The Election (Accounts) Department

Web & New Media, I&PRD Stock file.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer